# CH \$40.00 5284

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM675478 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**MERGER** 

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 02/10/2017

SEQUENCE: 1

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Millhouse Logistics Inc.		02/10/2017	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Millhouse Logistics, Inc.
Street Address:	25 Continuum Drive
City:	Fletcher
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28732
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5284628	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7044441111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7044441124

Email: elaine.hunt@alston.com
Correspondent Name: Michele M. Glessner
Address Line 1: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Elaine B. HuntSIGNATURE:/Elaine B. Hunt/DATE SIGNED:09/20/2021

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=millhouse cert of merger - nc to tx 552647#page1.tif source=millhouse cert of merger - nc to tx 552647#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007425 FRAME: 0783 source=millhouse cert of merger - nc to tx 552647#page3.tif
source=millhouse cert of merger - nc to tx 552647#page4.tif
source=millhouse cert of merger - nc to tx 552647#page5.tif
source=millhouse cert of merger - nc to tx 552647#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007425 FRAME: 0784 Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



# Office of the Secretary of State

February 13, 2017

CT Corporation System 701 Brazos, Ste. 720 Austin, TX 78701 USA

RE:

Millhouse Logistics, Inc. (File Number: 802641495)

It has been our pleasure to approve and place on record the filing instrument effecting a merger. The appropriate evidence of filing is attached for your files. Payment of the filing fee is acknowledged by this letter.

If we can be of further service at any time, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Corporations Section
Business & Public Filings Division

Enclosure

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: Virginia Tobias



# Office of the Secretary of State

# **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument merging

Millhouse Logistics Inc.
Foreign For-Profit Corporation
North Carolina, USA
[Entity not of Record, Filing Number Not Available]

Into

Millhouse Logistics, Inc.
Domestic For-Profit Corporation
[File Number: 802641495]

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by the virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the merger on the date shown below.

Dated: 02/10/2017

Effective: 02/10/2017



R

Rolando B. Pablos Secretary of State

Prepared by: Virginia Tobias

Phone: (512) 463-5555

# Form 622 (Revised 12/15)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555

FAX: 512 463-5709

Filing Fee: see instructions



# Certificate of Merger Combination Merger Business Organizations Code

This space reserved for office use.

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas
FEB 1 0 2017

Corporations Section

# Parties to the Merger

Pursuant to chapter 10 of the Texas Business Organizations Code, and the title applicable to each domestic filing entity identified below, the undersigned parties submit this certificate of merger.

The name, organizational form, state of incorporation or organization, and file number, if any, issued by the secretary of state for each organization that is a party to the merger are as follows:

Millhouse Logistics Inc			
Name of Organization			
The organization is a	The organization is a For Profit Corporation		the laws of
	Specify organizational form (e.g., for-profit corporat	-	
NC USA	The file number		A1 1
State Country	rainaga ia 25 Continuum Driva	Texas Secretary of State Fletcher	gile number NC
Its principal place of bu	25 Continuum Drive	City	State
☐ The organization w		rganization will not survive th	
The plan of merger	amends the name of the organization	i. The new name is set forth b	elow.
	3		
<del>" · · · · - · -  </del>	Name as Amended		
Party 2	•		
Millhouse Logistics, Inc			
Name of Organization The organization is a	For Profit Corporation	It is organized under	the laws of
		it is diganized under	uic iaws oi
The organization is a			
· ·	Specify organizational form (e.g., for-profit corporate	tion)	
TX USA		r, if any, is 802641495	
TX USA State Country	Specify organizational form (e.g., for-profit corporate The file numbe	tion)	
TX USA	Specify organizational form (e.g., for-profit corporate The file numbe	r, if any, is 802641495 Texas Secretary of State	e file number
TX USA State Country Its principal place of bu	Specify organizational form (e.g., for-profit corporate  The file number usiness is 25 Continuum Drive  Address	r, if any, is 802641495  Texas Secretary of State  Fletcher	e file number NC State
TX USA  State Country  Its principal place of bu  The organization w	Specify organizational form (e.g., for-profit corporate  The file number usiness is 25 Continuum Drive  Address	r, if any, is 802641495  Texas Secretary of State Fletcher  City  rganization will not survive the	e file number NC State he merger.
TX USA  State Country  Its principal place of bu  The organization w	Specify organizational form (e.g., for-profit corporate The file number usiness is 25 Continuum Drive Address  Vill survive the merger.   The file number of the file	r, if any, is 802641495  Texas Secretary of State Fletcher  City  rganization will not survive the	e file number NC State he merger.
TX USA  State Country  Its principal place of bu  The organization w	Specify organizational form (e.g., for-profit corporate The file number usiness is 25 Continuum Drive Address  Vill survive the merger.   The file number of the file	r, if any, is 802641495  Texas Secretary of State Fletcher  City  rganization will not survive the	e file number NC State he merger.
TX USA  State Country  Its principal place of bu  The organization w	Specify organizational form (e.g., for-profit corporate The file number usiness is 25 Continuum Drive Address will survive the merger.  The organization	r, if any, is 802641495  Texas Secretary of State Fletcher  City  rganization will not survive the	e file number NC State he merger.
TX USA  State Country  Its principal place of bu  The organization w  The plan of merger	Specify organizational form (e.g., for-profit corporate The file number usiness is 25 Continuum Drive Address will survive the merger.  The organization	r, if any, is 802641495  Texas Secretary of State Fletcher  City  rganization will not survive the	e file number NC State he merger.
TX USA  State Country  Its principal place of bu  The organization w  The plan of merger  Party 3	Specify organizational form (e.g., for-profit corporate The file number usiness is 25 Continuum Drive Address will survive the merger.  The organization	r, if any, is 802641495  Texas Secretary of State Fletcher  City  rganization will not survive the	e file number NC State he merger.
TX USA  State Country  Its principal place of but  The organization was The plan of merger  Party 3  Name of Organization	Specify organizational form (e.g., for-profit corporate The file number usiness is 25 Continuum Drive Address will survive the merger.  The organization	r, if any, is 802641495  Texas Secretary of State Fletcher  City  rganization will not survive the survive the secretary of State  The new name is set forth the survive the secretary of State  Fletcher  City  The new name is set forth the secretary of State  Fletcher  City  The new name is set forth the secretary of State  Fletcher  City  The new name is set forth the secretary of State  Fletcher  City  The new name is set forth the secretary of State  The new name is set forth the secretary	State ne merger.  pelow.
TX USA  State Country  Its principal place of bu  The organization w  The plan of merger  Party 3	Specify organizational form (e.g., for-profit corporate The file number usiness is 25 Continuum Drive Address will survive the merger.  The organization	r, if any, is 802641495  Texas Secretary of State Fletcher  City  rganization will not survive the survive the secretary of State  It is organized under	State ne merger.  pelow.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007425 FRAME: 0787

Form 622

The file number, if any, is
State Country Texas Secretary of State file number  Its principal place of business is
The organization will survive the merger.  The organization will not survive the merger.  The organization will not survive the merger.
The plan of merger amends the name of the organization. The new name is set forth below.
Name as Amended
Plan of Merger
The plan of merger is attached.  If the plan of merger is not attached, the following statements must be completed.
Alternative Statements
Instead of providing the plan of merger, each domestic filing entity certifies that:
1. A plan of merger is on file at the principal place of business of each surviving, acquiring, or new domestic entity or non-code organization that is named in this form as a party to the merger or an organization created by the merger.
2. On written request, a copy of the plan of merger will be furnished without cost by each surviving, acquiring, or new domestic entity or non-code organization to any owner or member of any domestic entity that is a party to or created by the plan of merger and, if the certificate of merger identifies multiple surviving domestic entities or non-code organizations, to any creditor or oblige of the parties to the merger at the time of the merger if a liability or obligation is then outstanding.
Item 3A is the default selection. If the merger effected an amendment to, a restatement of, or an amendment and restatement of the certificate of formation of a surviving filing entity, you must select and complete one of the options shown below. Options 3B and 3C require the submission of the described attachment.
3A. No amendments to the certificate of formation of any surviving filing entity that is a party to the merger are effected by the merger.
3B. No amendments to the certificate of formation of any filing entity are being effected by the merger or by the restated certificate of formation of the surviving filing entity named in the attached restated certificate of formation.
3C. The plan of merger effected an amendment and restatement of the certificate of formation of a surviving filing entity. The amendments being made and the name of the surviving entity restating its certificate of formation are set forth in the attached restated certificate of formation containing amendments.
3D. The plan of merger effected amendments or changes to the following surviving filing entity's certificate of formation.
Name of filing entity effecting amendments  The changes or amendments to the filing entity's certificate of formation, other than the name change noted previously, are stated below.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007425 FRAME: 0788

TX150BOC - 02/09/2016 Wolters Kluwer Online

Amendment Text Area		<u></u>
•	•	
4. Organizations Created by Merger The name, jurisdiction of organization, principal p each entity or other organization to be created pursu certificate of formation of each new domestic fil certificate of merger.	ant to the plan of merger	are set forth below. The
Name of New Organization I	Jurisdiction	Entity Type (See instructions)
Principal Place of Business Address	City	State Zip Code
Name of New Organization 2	Jurisdiction	Entity Type (See instructions)
Principal Place of Business Address	City	State Zip Code
Name of New Organization 3	Jurisdiction	Entity Type (See instructions)
Principal Place of Business Address	City	State Zip
Approval of the	•	
The plan of merger has been approved as required by organization that is a party to the merger and by the	y the laws of the jurisdict	
★ The approval of the owners or members of	Millhouse Log	
was not required by the provisions of the BOC.	Name of dome	estic entity
Effectiveness of Filin	g (Select either A, B, or C.)	
A. X This document becomes effective when the d state.	ocument is accepted and	filed by the secretary of
B. This document becomes effective at a later da	ate, which is not more tha	n ninety (90) days from
the date of signing. The delayed effective date is:		· · · · · ·
C. This document takes effect on the occurrence	of the future event or fac	t, other than the
passage of time. The 90th day after the date of signi	ng is:	
The following event or fact will cause the documen Form 622		ner described below:

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007425 FRAME: 0789** 

Text Area	
	,
	Tax Certificate
	Attached hereto is a certificate from the comptroller of public accounts that all taxes under title 2, Tax Code, have been paid by the non-surviving filing entity.
$\boxtimes$	Instead of providing the tax certificate, one or more of the surviving, acquiring or newly created organizations will be liable for the payment of the required franchise taxes.
	Execution
mate here Busi	undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a crially false or fraudulent instrument. The undersigned certifies that the statements contained in are true and correct, and that the person signing is authorized under the provisions of the ness Organizations Code, or other law applicable to and governing the merging entity, to execute illing instrument.
Date	e: <u>02-10-2017</u>
	Millhouse Logistics Inc  Merging Entity Name
	location of the state of the st
	Signature of authorized person (see instructions)
	Anatoliy V. Radchishin
	Printed or typed name of authorized person
	Millhouse Logistics, Inc
	Merging Entity Name
	Signature of authorized person (see instructions)
	Anatoliy V. Radchishin
	Printed or typed name of authorized person
	•
	Merging Entity Name
	Signature of authorized person (see instructions)
	organista or annormed person (see mandonne)
	Printed or typed name of authorized person

Form 622

TRADEMARK REEL: 007425 FRAME: 0790